

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (C) No. 1925/2024
CM No. 4693/2024

Chander Singh Slathia

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A.Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

National Highway Authority of India Ltd.
and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Sageera Jafar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
14.08.2024

Issue notice.

Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and Ms. Sageera Jafar, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. They seek and are granted time to file objections by the next date.

List on 27.09.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU :
14.08.2024
Pawan Chopra