

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1925/2024

Chander Singh Slathia

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

National Highway Authority of India Ltd.  
and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, CGSC for R-1  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-2.  
Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
13.12.2024

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Learned counsels for respondents No.2 and 3 seek and are granted three weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file objections.

List on 18.02.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
13.12.2024  
Eva