

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1925/2024

Chander Singh Slathia

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

vs

National Highway Authority of India Ltd.
and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2025

1. Response stands filed by respondent No. 1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate submits that she is in receipt of the response and she will be filing the same within a course of this week.
2. List on 22.04.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.02.2025
Neha-II